#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Red Giant Software		I10/29/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Giant Software	
Street Address:	13619 Pendleton Mills Court	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46814	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3245534	INSTANT HD

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)686-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: curtin@ip-firm.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Curtin

Address Line 1: 1150 Northland Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Mendoat Heights, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDG.007TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Curtin
Signature:	/Eric J. Curtin/
	TRADEMARK

900146638 REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0921

3245534

\$40.00 324

Date:	10/30/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment.REDG-SIGNED#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0922 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, RED GIANT SOFTWARE, LLC, a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 13619 Pendleton

Mills Court, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46814 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the listed

owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,245,534 for the mark "INSTAND

HD," registered on May 22, 2007.

WHEREAS, RED GIANT SOFTWARE, LLC, a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 13619 Pendleton

Mills Court, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46814 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said trademark registration in belief of its right to the same in accordance with

Assignor's change of state of incorporation as Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, and

as relevant the aforesaid change in state of incorporation, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and/or assigned and transferred, and by

these presents does sell and/or assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors or

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark registration, including

all common law trademark or trade name rights in said marks, together with the goodwill

and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks.

RED GIANT SOFTWARE, LLC (Assignor)

Date: 10-29-09

By: \_\_/Andrew Little /\_\_\_

Name: Andrew Little

Title: Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 10/31/2009**